3. Single Stage One Envelope Procedure, under rule 36(a) of PPRA-2004 shall be adopted. Each bid shall 
comprise one sealed single envelope containing, separately, “Financial Proposal” and “Technical Proposal” along with 
earnest money amounting to Rs.170,000/- (Rupees One Hundred seventy thousand only) in the form of pay order in 
favour of Port Qasim Authority, issued by Karachi based branch of any scheduled Bank of Pakistan having minimum 
AA rating. Tender submitted without Earnest Money shall be rejected. 

4. Bids shall be submitted in the office of Director (M&E) by 1200 hours on date indicated above alongwith